

DATE:	3/6/2024	<b>RECAP</b>	DEPT:	C&M
BUYER:	D. Nappi		REQ. NO.:	E-24-3000

ITEM DESCRIPTION: Boiler, Related Parts and Installation  
 Bid No.:12966; Bid Due Date: 02/07/2024

<b>VENDOR: ABCO Trading Co.</b>	<b>VENDOR: EMCOR Services DBA Mesa Energy Systems, Inc.</b>	<b>VENDOR: FM Thomas AC, Inc.</b>
VENDOR NO.:	VENDOR NO.:	VENDOR NO.:
ADDRESS: PO Box 70220, Los Angeles, CA 90070	ADDRESS: 2 Cromwell, Irvine CA 92618	ADDRESS: 231 Gemini Avenue, Brea, CA 92821
FAX:	FAX:	FAX:
PHONE: 213-380-9110	PHONE: 949-898-1011	PHONE: 714-738-1062
QUOTED BY: Fred Behfarin	QUOTED BY: David Bravo	QUOTED BY: Michael Feyka

ITEM	EST. QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	1	Raypak Boiler, Model H7-0503A	\$ 12,295.00	\$ 12,295.00	1	Raypak Boiler, Model H7-0503A	\$ 21,778.00	\$ 21,778.00	1	Raypak Boiler, Model H7-0503A	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
2	1	Anchors, Mounting Hardware, Gauges and Test Ports	\$ -	\$ -	1	Anchors, Mounting Hardware, Gauges and Test Ports	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	1	Anchors, Mounting Hardware, Gauges and Test Ports	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	1	Inline Pump -Cast Iron 1/4HP 2-Flange Single	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 1,305.00	1	Inline Pump -Cast Iron 1/4HP 2-Flange Single	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 1,911.00	1	Inline Pump -Cast Iron 1/4HP 2-Flange Single	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	1	3-way Valve. Loose and Controller MTD	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	1	3-way Valve. Loose and Controller MTD	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 1,441.00	1	3-way Valve. Loose and Controller MTD	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
5	0	Labor: Field Technicians and Warehouse Trucking	\$ -	\$ -	56	Labor: Field Technicians and Warehouse Trucking	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,360.00	137	Labor: Field Technicians and Warehouse Trucking	\$ 170.00	\$ 23,290.00
6	0	Labor: Project Manager	\$ -	\$ -	56	Labor: Project Manager	\$ 47.77	\$ 2,675.12	16	Labor: Project Manager	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00
<b>Total Bid</b>				\$ 14,660.00	<b>Total Bid</b>			\$ 38,985.12	<b>Total Bid</b>			\$ 62,010.00
SLB Discount			\$ -	\$ -	SLB Discount			\$ -	SLB Discount			
Local Bus Pref(10%)					Local Bus Pref(10%)			\$ -	Local Bus Pref(10%) (N/A)			
<b>ADJUSTED TOTAL</b>				\$ 14,660.00	<b>ADJUSTED TOTAL</b>			\$ 38,985.12	<b>ADJUSTED TOTAL</b>			\$ 62,010.00

**Notes:** Disqualified. No pricing provided for items 2, 5 and 6. Line item responses left blank or completed as "N/A" (not applicable) are not accepted as they are deemed non-responsive.

**Award**

AWARDED TO:	VENDOR #	P.O. #	ITEMS
EMCOR DBA Mesa Energy Systems, Inc.			

1	\$38,985.12
2	\$49,400.00
3	\$62,010.00
DQ	\$14,660.00

**Comments:**

\*\*\*Line items left blank or marked "N/A" (not applicable) with regard to cost of materials or estimated quantities of billable hours and hourly rates are not accepted as they are deemed incomplete and non-responsive. Opportunity awarded to lowest complete bid meeting all specifications listed; EMCOR Services, DBA Mesa Energy Systems, Inc..